
UC Davis (7-8) -vs- UC Riverside (4-12)
3/8/2026 at Riverside, Calif.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason Lerma (2-0)
Loss: Joshua Martinez (0-1)
HBP: Matthew Barnes II, Tyler Wood, Joshua Martinez, Joshua Torres
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mathias Fromelt First: David Simonds Second Base: Arturo Belmonte Third Base: Allen Alvarez 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 184   Weather: Sunny, windy, 80 deg.F
Game notes:
- W: Lerma most effective

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Davis 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 11 2
UC Riverside 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0

UC Davis 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Gentil c 5 1 1 0 1 0 3
Tyler Howard rf 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
Ethan Felix 1b 4 2 2 0 1 0 1
Elijah McNeal ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Zach Story lf 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
Ryan Lee dh 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Houston Hirschkorn 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Korey Williams 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braydon Wooldridge cf 5 0 1 2 0 1 3
Joey Wright 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jack Pezzolo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Barnes II p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Lerma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rowen Barnes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 11 7 6 6 13

3B: Tyler Howard (1)
SH: Tyler Howard (1); Elijah McNeal (1)
SB: Joey Wright (1)
HBP: Zach Story (1); Ryan Lee (1); Joey Wright (1)
E: Houston Hirschkorn (1); Matthew Barnes II (1)

UC Riverside 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Gibbs rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Bonham 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Tyler Bolyard dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jaxon Byrd dh 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Esteban Sepulveda c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Manoah Chapman 2b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Andrew Rivas 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarren Sanderson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robert Pitts cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Miles Scott lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Tyler Gordon ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Joshua Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Higgins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marco DiGirolamo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Becker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 4 3 1 11 5

SH: David Gibbs (1)
HBP: David Gibbs (1); Robert Pitts (1)

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Pezzolo 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 3 29
Matthew Barnes II 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 2 19
Tyler Wood 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 10 2 3 33
Mason Lerma (W, 2-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 2 43
Rowen Barnes 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 4 3 3 1 11 1 0 2 0 31 35 5 11 135

UC Riverside IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joshua Martinez (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 4 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 8 1 0 40
Joshua Torres 3.2 5 2 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 16 21 5 4 77
Ryan Higgins 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 3 8
Marco DiGirolamo 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 13
Jack Becker 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 24
Totals 11 7 7 6 6 0 0 3 0 36 47 11 10 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Davis - Top of 1st UC UC
Evan Gentil flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Tyler Howard struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Ethan Felix walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 0 0
Elijah McNeal walked (3-1 BBFBB); Ethan Felix advanced to second. 0 0
Zach Story walked (3-1 BBBKB); Elijah McNeal advanced to second; Ethan Felix advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan Lee hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBBKH); Zach Story advanced to second; Elijah McNeal advanced to third;
Ethan Felix scored. 1 0
Houston Hirschkorn singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Ryan Lee advanced to second; Zach Story
advanced to third; Elijah McNeal scored. 2 0
Braydon Wooldridge singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Houston Hirschkorn advanced to second;
Ryan Lee scored; Zach Story scored. 4 0
Joshua Torres to p for Joshua Martinez. 4 0
Joey Wright hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Braydon Wooldridge advanced to second; Houston Hirschkorn advanced
to third. 4 0
Evan Gentil reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Joey Wright out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 1st UC UC
David Gibbs grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 0
Lucas Bonham struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 0
Tyler Bolyard struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 0

UC Davis - Top of 2nd UC UC
Tyler Howard grounded out to ss up the middle (0-0). 4 0
Ethan Felix singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 4 0
Elijah McNeal singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); Ethan Felix advanced to second. 4 0
Zach Story hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Elijah McNeal advanced to second; Ethan Felix advanced to third. 4 0
Ryan Lee walked, RBI (3-2 KFFBBFFBB); Zach Story advanced to second; Elijah McNeal advanced to third;
Ethan Felix scored. 5 0
Houston Hirschkorn struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 0
Braydon Wooldridge popped up to ss up the middle (0-0). 5 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 2nd UC UC
Esteban Sepulveda grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSSBFB). 5 0
Manoah Chapman struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFFS). 5 0
Andrew Rivas grounded out to ss up the middle (3-2 SBKBB). 5 0

UC Davis - Top of 3rd UC UC
Joey Wright struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 0
Evan Gentil grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFBF). 5 0
Tyler Howard tripled to left field (1-0 B). 5 0
Ethan Felix popped up to 2b down the rf line (2-2 FBSB). 5 0

UC Riverside - Bottom of 3rd UC UC
Matthew Barnes II to p for Jack Pezzolo. 5 0
Robert Pitts hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 5 0
Robert Pitts advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 5 0
Miles Scott singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Robert Pitts scored. 5 1
Tyler Gordon singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Miles Scott advanced to second. 5 1
David Gibbs out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tyler Gordon advanced to second; Miles Scott advanced
to third. 5 1
Lucas Bonham grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Tyler Gordon advanced to third; Miles Scott scored. 5 2
Jaxon Byrd pinch hit for Tyler Bolyard. 5 2
Jaxon Byrd struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFFBS). 5 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Davis - Top of 4th UC UC
Jaxon Byrd to dh. 5 2
Elijah McNeal flied out to cf to left center (0-2 KS). 5 2
Zach Story walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 2
Ryan Lee flied out to cf to right center (2-1 KBB). 5 2
Houston Hirschkorn grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 2

UC Riverside - Bottom of 4th UC UC
Tyler Wood to p for Matthew Barnes II. 5 2
Esteban Sepulveda grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 2
Manoah Chapman singled to third base (1-0 B). 5 2
Andrew Rivas popped up to ss (2-2 KBFB). 5 2
Robert Pitts grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2

UC Davis - Top of 5th UC UC
Braydon Wooldridge popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 5 2
Joey Wright singled through the left side (2-2 KKFBB). 5 2
Joey Wright stole second. 5 2
Evan Gentil walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 5 2
Tyler Howard singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FF); Evan Gentil advanced to second; Joey Wright scored. 6 2
Ryan Higgins to p for Joshua Torres. 6 2
Jaxon Byrd to dh. 6 2
Ethan Felix lined out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Elijah McNeal reached on a fielder's choice up the middle (0-1 S); Tyler Howard out at second ss to 2b. 6 2

UC Riverside - Bottom of 5th UC UC
Miles Scott grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKSB). 6 2
Tyler Gordon walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2
Tyler Gordon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 2
David Gibbs hit by pitch (2-2 SSBFH). 6 2
Lucas Bonham lined out to rf (0-1 K). 6 2
Jaxon Byrd singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKS); David Gibbs advanced to second; Tyler Gordon scored. 6 3
Esteban Sepulveda struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 3

UC Davis - Top of 6th UC UC
Zach Story singled to center field (3-2 BBBKK). 6 3
Ryan Lee singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Zach Story advanced to second. 6 3
Houston Hirschkorn fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 6 3
Braydon Wooldridge reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Lee out at second 3b to 2b; Zach Story
advanced to third. 6 3
Joey Wright reached on a fielder's choice up the middle (0-0); Braydon Wooldridge out at second 2b
unassisted. 6 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 6th UC UC
Mason Lerma to p for Tyler Wood. 6 3
Manoah Chapman struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBK). 6 3
Jarren Sanderson pinch hit for Andrew Rivas. 6 3
Jarren Sanderson reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 FFB). 6 3
Robert Pitts struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK). 6 3
Miles Scott lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 3

UC Davis - Top of 7th UC UC
Jarren Sanderson to 1b. 6 3



Marco DiGirolamo to p for Ryan Higgins. 6 3
Evan Gentil singled to center field (0-2 FSF). 6 3
Tyler Howard grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Evan Gentil advanced to second. 6 3
Ethan Felix singled to right field (1-1 KB); Evan Gentil advanced to third. 6 3
Elijah McNeal out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Ethan Felix advanced to second; Evan Gentil
scored. 7 3
Zach Story popped up to ss up the middle (2-1 KBB). 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Riverside - Bottom of 7th UC UC
Korey Williams to 3b for Houston Hirschkorn. 7 3
Tyler Gordon grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 7 3
David Gibbs lined out to lf to left center (2-1 BBK). 7 3
Lucas Bonham grounded out to 2b up the middle (2-1 BSB). 7 3

UC Davis - Top of 8th UC UC
Jack Becker to p for Marco DiGirolamo. 7 3
Ryan Lee struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 7 3
Korey Williams lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 7 3
Braydon Wooldridge struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 7 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 8th UC UC
Jaxon Byrd struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 7 3
Esteban Sepulveda struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 3
Manoah Chapman struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 7 3

UC Davis - Top of 9th UC UC
Joey Wright grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 7 3
Evan Gentil flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 7 3
Tyler Howard struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 7 3

UC Riverside - Bottom of 9th UC UC
Rowen Barnes to p for Mason Lerma. 7 3
Jarren Sanderson struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 7 3
Robert Pitts lined out to p (0-0). 7 3
Miles Scott grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFFB). 7 3


